Fabreeka® Structural Expansion Bearings &
Piping Supports
Piping Supports &
Structural Expansion Bearings
Fabreeka®
Structural Expansion Bearings (SBX)
2
SBX STRUCTURAL EXPANSION BEARING SPECIFICATION

tex shedding and seismic conditions are prevalent.
Structural Expansion Bearings (SBX) Guidelines for Applications
Ordering Example for Expansion Bearings
Following is an example of standard order/part numbers:
FAB -  UU -  SBX -  A x B -  C1 -  H D2
Fabreeka® Designation
UU = Upper Unit
LU = Lower Unit
SBX = 20GA SS upper / 1/32” PTFE w/Fabreeka pad lower
STX = 20GA SS upper / 3/32” filled PTFE lower
TTX = 3/32” filled PTFE upper / 3/32” filled PTFE lower
GGX = Graphite upper / Graphite lower
A x B = length (A) and width (B) of sliding surface
C = Fabreeka-PTFE pad thickness
N = No Fabreeka pad
H = Hole
S = Slot
N = No hole or slot
D = Number of holes or slots
Notes:
-10GA carbon steel plates are 1/4”  larger on all sides for SBX, STX and TTX bearings.
-All Standard carbon steel plates are 10GA with the exception of bearing type GGX.
1SBX-type Lower Unit only.
2Drawing with hole and slot locations must be provided with order.
Please refer to page 11 for information required to design a special bearing.
4
Lower Unit: The “Fabreeka®-PTFE” Lower Unit must be designed first. Size and thickness requirements for
the Lower Unit are easily determined by referring to the “Design Reference Chart” and example on Page 5.
Upper Unit: The design of the Upper Unit is determined by (1) the dimensions of the Lower Unit, (2) expan-
sion considerations and (3) the type of application, including the lateral restraint system.
Steel:
A 10 GA carbon steel attachment plate to which the Stainless Steel facing is epoxy bonded and/or spot-
welded, as required.
Stainless Steel:
Stainless Steel facing is made 1/4" (6.4 mm) smaller all around than the 10 GA carbon steel attachment
plate.
Steel Sole Plate:
When used with steel bridge beams: Sole plates (supplied by others) welded directly to the beam
flange should be of proper structural integrity. If the attachment plate is welded to an existing sole plate,
it can be as thin as 10 GA (3.4 mm) thick.
When used with concrete bridge beams: Sole plates (supplied by others) should be furnished with
welded studs, so that they may be cast into the beam.
When used in buildings and other structures: Sole plates can be as thin as 1/4" (6.4 mm), depending
on the predetermined design.
HOW TO DESIGN FABREEKA® SBX STRUCTURAL EXPANSION BEARINGS
Notes: 1.0 BEARINGS MUST BE SET LEVEL.
2.0 A masonry/sole plate (supplied by others) can be used beneath the lower unit if there is a need to
distribute the bearing load to meet allowable pressures to the support. Their size and thickness
are determined accordingly.
3.0 The design of shear plates, anchor bolts and other forms of restraints (supplied by others), when
required, will depend on the horizontal forces to be resisted.
4.0 It is preferred that sizing of stainless steel slide surface is calculated at two times the expansion for
proper positioning in all temperatures.
END ELEVATION SIDE ELEVATION
5
Bearing Maximum Bearing Rotation Length / Bearing Thickness